505822291 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5869121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE ALBERTO BERTOZZINI	12/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEYER MARKETING (MACAU COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 335-341 EDIFICIO HOT LINE 5 ANDAR
Internal Address:	ALAMEDA DR CARLOS D'ASSUMPSCAO
City:	MACAU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	15-L5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29713180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)787-4306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616,787.6000

Email: ELSIE MORREN@AMWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC

Address Line 1: 7575 FULTON STREET EAST

Address Line 2: 78-2M

Address Line 4: ADA, MICHIGAN 49355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM1258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN RUSHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN RUSHMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentBertozzini#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051291 FRAME: 0455

505822291

ASSIGNMENT

Giuseppe Alberto Bertozzíni, residing at Via Galileo Galilei, 2, 61033 Fermignano (PU) Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/713,180 entitled COOKWARE HANDLE AND LID filed on November 14, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as Application) and desires to assign their entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the Application and all patents that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.

Meyer Marketing (Macau Commercial Offshore) Co. Ltd, a Macau corporation, having a place of business at Alameda Dr. Carlos D'Assumpscao, No. 335-341 Edificio Hot Line, 5 Andar, I5-L5, Macau, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the Application and all patents that may be granted therefore anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the inventions described in the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the Application, (c) all provisional applications from which the Application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions described in the Application; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions described in the Application in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
		5/12/19
	Giuseppe Alberto Bertozzini	

PATENT REEL: 051291 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 12/16/2019